Worldcon 2023 Site Selection Results

FIRST BALLOT

Pre-Con

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

TOTAL

Chengdu in 2023

1950

7

19

30

2006

WINNER

Winnipeg in '23

332

©
~

197

181

807

Memphis in 2023 (withdrawn)

None of the Above

Free Hong Kong

Taipei

Anywhere

Berlin

Boston in 2020

Fandom

Free Tibet

House of the Rising Sun

Peggy Rae's House

Schkeuditz

Slapout, Oklahoma

Your Mom's House
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Total with Preference

2292

108

226

215

2841

Needed to Win

1421

No Preference

60

75

Total valid votes

2352

110

230

224

2916

Invalid ballots

2

0

0

5

Chengdu won on the Tirst ballot with a total of 29
A further 917 tokens were sold for which no matching ballots were received. Included in the Pre-Con totals
were 1591 ballots from China missing a street address, but otherwise valid. These ballots consisted of 1586
for Chengdu and 5 with no preference. Thanks to the counters: Robbie Bourget, Ann Broomhead, Warren
Buff, Dave Cantor, Raistlin Chen, Linda Deneroff, Gay Ellen Dennett, Carl Fink, Terry Fong, Steve Francis,
Eric He, Saul Jaffe, Rober Maclintosh, Pat Molloy, Linda Ross-Mansfield, Ann Marie Rudolph, Sharon
Sharsky, Jannie Shea, Jason Song, Jennifer Steinhurst, Scott Zrubek. Many thanks for your 6-hour counting

5 valid votes cas

, 0T which 2840 expressed a preference.




