FIRST BALLOT	Pre-Con	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	TOTAL	
Chengdu in 2023	1950	7	19	30	2006	WINNER
Winnipeg in '23	332	97	197	181	807	
Memphis in 2023 (withdrawn)	2	1	3	1	7	
None of the Above	2	3	1	0	6	
Free Hong Kong	0	0	3	0	3	
Taipei	0	0	2	0	2	
Anywhere	1	0	0	0	1	
Berlin	1	0	0	0	1	
Boston in 2020	1	0	0	0	1	
Fandom	0	0	0	1	1	
Free Tibet	0	0	0	1	1	
House of the Rising Sun	0	0	1	0	1	
Peggy Rae's House	1	0	0	0	1	
Schkeuditz	1	0	0	0	1	
Slapout, Oklahoma	1	0	0	0	1	
Your Mom's House	0	0	0	1	1	
Total with Preference	2292	108	226	215	2841	
Needed to Win					1421	
No Preference	60	2	4	9	75	
Total valid votes	2352	110	230	224	2916	
Invalid ballots	2	0	0	5	7	
Changely wan an the tiret hallet w	 		ot which 2040			

Chengdu won on the first ballot with a total of 2915 valid votes cast, of which 2840 expressed a preference. A further 917 tokens were sold for which no matching ballots were received. Included in the Pre-Con totals were 1591 ballots from China missing a street address, but otherwise valid. These ballots consisted of 1586 for Chengdu and 5 with no preference. Thanks to the counters: Robbie Bourget, Ann Broomhead, Warren Buff, Dave Cantor, Raistlin Chen, Linda Deneroff, Gay Ellen Dennett, Carl Fink, Terry Fong, Steve Francis, Eric He, Saul Jaffe, Rober MacIntosh, Pat Molloy, Linda Ross-Mansfield, Ann Marie Rudolph, Sharon Sbarsky, Jannie Shea, Jason Song, Jennifer Steinhurst, Scott Zrubek. Many thanks for your 6-hour counting